

## More solutions from a single source for demanding drives

WITTENSTEIN plans to acquire Moog Brno

WITTENSTEIN, a specialist in cybertronic motion, intends to expand its range of solutions for rotary and linear servo motors and servo actuators.

WITTENSTEIN cyber motor GmbH – a wholly owned subsidiary of WITTENSTEIN SE – plans to acquire Moog Brno s.r.o with all associated products as of October 1, 2024. Moog Brno s.r.o. is currently a wholly owned subsidiary of Moog Inc. and based in the Czech Republic. The agreement between WITTENSTEIN and Moog was signed last Monday, September 2, 2024. The intended final execution is, however, among other things, still subject to approval under antitrust law.

The Brno site produces rotary and linear servo motors and actuators, which are mainly used in mechanical engineering. They would significantly expand WITTENSTEIN's range of solutions.

Dr. Bertram Hoffmann, Chief Executive Officer of WITTENSTEIN SE, is pleased with the successful conclusion of the negotiations: "We see great potential for synergies. The motors and actuators from Brno would be a strong addition to WITTENSTEIN's existing range of solutions."

Moog Inc. is a worldwide designer, manufacturer, and integrator of precision control components and systems. Additional information about the company can be found at www.moog.com.

September 4, 2024

WITTENSTEIN SE develops products, systems and solutions for highly dynamic motion, maximum-precise positioning and smart networking for mechatronic and cybertronic drive technology.



"The motors and actuators from Brno would be a strong addition to WITTENSTEIN's existing range of solutions." – Dr. Bertram Hoffmann, Chief Executive Officer, WITTENSTEIN SE

## WITTENSTEIN SE

Walter-Wittenstein-Str. 1 97999 Igersheim · Germany

Contact: Moritz Seidel
Press Officer
Phone +49 7931 493-10374
Email
HansMoritz.Seidel@wittenstein.de
www.wittenstein.de

Pictures: (source WITTENSTEIN SE)



01-Dr-Bertram-Hoffmann



02-WITTENSTEIN-logo-sculpture



03-Brno-plant

Texts and photographs in printable quality can be downloaded from <a href="https://www.wittenstein.de/en-en/company/press/">https://www.wittenstein.de/en-en/company/press/</a>

## WITTENSTEIN - one with the future

With around 2800 employees worldwide and sales of € 498 million in 2023/24, WITTENSTEIN SE enjoys an impeccable reputation for innovation, precision and excellence in the field of cybertronic motion – not just in Germany but internationally. The group possesses exceptional expertise for the mastery and further development of all technologies relevant to mechatronic drives and comprises six innovative Strategic Business Divisions. We develop, produce and sell products such as high-precision servo drives and linear systems, servo systems and motors as well as cybertronic drive systems for many areas of application including machine and plant construction, aerospace or oil and gas exploration.

Nanotechnology and software components round off the portfolio. With 25 sites in more than 45 countries, the WITTENSTEIN group (www.wittenstein.de) is represented in all major technology and sales markets.

## WITTENSTEIN SE

Walter-Wittenstein-Str. 1 97999 Igersheim · Germany

Contact: Moritz Seidel
Press Officer
Phone +49 7931 493-10374
Email
HansMoritz. Seidel @ wittenstein.de
www.wittenstein.de